
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:732
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2000
GAS CONNECTIONS IN DAHOD REGION OF GUJARAT
BABUBHAI KHIMABHAI KATARA

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the position of the waiting list for LPG connections in Dahod region of Gujarat ;

(b) the time by which all in the waiting list are likely to be provided gas connections ; (

(c) the number of gas agencies provided in the Dahod region in the year 1999 and 2000, year-wise ; and

(d) the number of gas agencies likely to be allotted in this region ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
( SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR )

(a) & (b) : As of 1.7.2000, there is no pending waiting list registered with LPG distributors of Oil Marketing Companies.

(c) & (d) : Oil Marketing Companies have planned to set up 3 LPG distributorships under the Marketing Plans in Dahod District of Gujarat state.
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